
Median Age

population
Population density (per square mile)
Population change
Median age
Households
Average household size
Male population
Female population
Married population
Single population

Hardin County
32,058

68
0.36%
36.2

12,146
2.92

49.70%
50.30%
47.80%
52.20%

45 Mile Radius
761,906

117
0.30%
39.6

300,439
2.87

49.16%
50.84%
52.10%
47.20%

Ohio
11,613,423

284
0.00%
38.8

4,603,435
2.47

49.17%
50.83%
50.27%
49.73%
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ECONOMIC Profile+
Hardin County

Population Demographics People

Population by Age

36.2

23.4%

15.8%

22.3%
24.7%

13.8%



Education Attainment
No high school diploma
High school graduate
Some college, no degree
Associate degree
Bachelor’s degree
Master’s or higher
Persons 25 years and over

Percent
13.2%
50.0%
16.8%
6.6%
7.3%
6.1%

100.0%

number
2,557
9,693
3,266
1,281
1,421
1,183
19,401

Employment (year end 2014)
Unemployment (year end 2014)
Sales tax
Income per capita
Median household income
Estimated Households by Household Income
Income between 15k and 30k
Income between 30k and 50k
Income between 50k and 75k
Income between 75k and 100k
Income between 100k and 150k

Hardin County
12,907
4.2%
7.25%

$19,807
$41,467

20.40%
15.50%
36.70%
11.40%
6.90%

45 Mile Radius
356,695

5.3%
-

$25,347
$49,733

20.94%
25.90%
24.20%
15.52%
13.44%

Ohio
5,420,638

4.8%
-

$42,236
$48,849

16.90%
20.30%
18.50%
11.70%
11.50%

Employment & Income Economy +
Education

Population by occupation
management, business, finance
Engineering, computers, science
Education,library
Healthcare
Food preparation, serving
Building maintenance
Sales,office, administrative support
Construction,extraction, maintenance/repair
Production, transportation,material moving
Other

45 mile Radius
12.9%
12.9%
5.6%
8.7%
8.7%
3.7%

23.1%
7.6%

19.9%
14.5%

Hardin County
15.7%
15.7%
6.5%
8.1%
8.1%
4.4%
21.4%
7.4%
24.9%
9.3%

Jobs & occupation

Education

50.0%

16
.8%

6.6%

7.3%

6.1%

13.2%



$200+Million of New Capital Investments

Top employers

International Paper
Ada Technologies Inc
Sekisui Plastics USA
SBHPP Durez Corp.
Precision Strip
Harvest Pride Tortilla & Chips
Heritage Cooperative
Mid-Ohio Energy Cooperative
Ohio Health-Hardin Memorial Hospital
Kenton Community Heath Center
Lima Memorial Hospital
Mercy Health-Ada Medical Practice
Van Crest Health Care Center
Quest Federal Credit Union
Superior Credit Union
Kenton Elementary Schools 
Ridgemont Local Schools

Manufacturing Facility Expansion
Manufacturing Facility Expansion
Manufacturing Facility Purchase
Manufacturing Facility Renovation
Front Office Renovation
New Food Manufacturing Facility
New Fuel Station & Agronomy Campus
New Corporate Headquarters Facility
Emergency Room Expansion & Renovation
New Healthcare Facility
New Healthcare Facility
New Healthcare Facility
New Healthcare Facility
New Data & Lending Center
New Full-Service Branch Building
New PK-6 School Site & Building 
New PK-12 School Site & Building

Top Employers
International Paper
Ohio Northern University
Ada Technologies Inc.
Hardin County Government
Kenton City Schools
Hardin Memorial Hospital
Triumph Thermal Systems
Precision Strip
Wilson Sporting Goods

Employees
736
653
503
420
268
220
177
175
140

Home to Global Manufacturing: 

As of 2015, full time employment above 100 employees.

New project investments in 2014-2015

Top Employers Employment +
Investments

Ho
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